U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Dror Kella	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.		
Michael Plotkin	20555 SH 249		
Shai Emanueli	Houston, TX 77070		
Boris Aptekar			
Haim Livne			
Haim Vladomirski			
David Kenney Towner			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
	f Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Joint		
Other	•		
Execution Date(s):01/13/08;01/13/08;01/14/08;01/13/08;01/13	0.005.04.44.3/05.04.44.4/05		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	300,0 11 13/00,0 11 14/03		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
1	October 24, 2008		
Confirmation No.: 8333 B. Patent N	o (s):		
Additional numbers attached? NO	C Tatalananhan da ambadana ha da abada ha		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration	Enclosed		
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400	X_Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the heist of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached conv is a true		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Terri Walker	October 24, 2008		
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date		
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:6			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			
. Page 1 of 1			

Rev 10/08 (RecdAsgn)

PATENT REEL: 021738 FRAME: 0310 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

<u> 200704076-</u>2 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston. Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherence of mylour obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States

Reducing side lobes with optical irradiance distributions used to selectively expose photosensitive surface

Filling Date: <u>Oct. 24, 2008</u> Application No.: 12/258, 092
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-
P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters
Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any
reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.
I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be

held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and t/we further coverant and agree that I/we witl, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful caths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by ma/us in lending such dooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, liftle and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesald, in accordance with the terms of this essignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s)		
Broy Kell	4	13/1/08	<i></i>
pventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	i
Dror Keila		13/1/08	
nventor's Typed Name		Dete Application Signed	
state of Istael)		
) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Drar Kells	who is personally
known or proved to me on the ba assignment to be his/her free act a	isis of satisfactory evidence to be th	e person who acknowledged to	ne foregolng instrument of
		Notary (Public My Commission ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹੀ	yes;
Dou-10/07 (Spelenment)	Page 1 of 3		

PATENT

REEL: 021738 FRAME: 0311

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Proporty Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ______200704076-74-

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IM	Fe hereunto set mylour hand(s)	and seel(s):	100
Inventor's Signature (Seal),		Date Assignment Signed	100
Inventor's aignature (assau)		Date Assignment Signed	la x
Michael Plotkin		1 <i>3 1/</i>	700
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of ISRAEL)) ss.:		
County of	}		•
Sefore me thisday of known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and de	of satisfactory evidence to be th	Michael Plotkin e person who acknowledged the Notary Public	who is personally foregoing instrument of
C	, ,	My Commission Expire	
Control Signature (Seat)	·/		<u>8 </u>
invertor a digitature (deat)		Atulo 1/2 a.a. t	
Shai Emanueli Inventor's Typed Name		Date Addition Signed	
• •		rade Whytration offilen	
State of ISRAEL)) ss.:		
County of	}		
Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis of	, personally appeared	Shai Emanueli	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and de		e person who acknowledged the	e foregoing instrument of
•		Netary Public My Commission Expire	a a
	•	Date Assignment Signed	<u>7</u>
Inventor's Signature (Scal)	-	Date Assignment Signed	
Boris Aptekar		Date Application Signed	<i>78</i>
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of Z SRAEL))ss.:		
County of	j ¨		
Before me thisday of	of satisfactory evidence to be th	Boris Aptekar ne person who acknowledged the	who is personally e foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	
	Page 2 of 3	My Commission Expire	s:

PATENT REEL: 021738 FRAME: 0312 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

MWITNESS WHEREOF, I	we hereunto set my/our hand	(s) and scal(s):	
<i>?</i> ?(?)		13/1/08	
Inventor's Signaturo (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Haim Livoa 🗘		13/1/62	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
Siate of ISRAEL.			
SIRREC.)		
County of) 55.:)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Haim Livne	111b.4 Sc
known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the fo	Who is personally regoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and d	eed.	•	
		Notary Public My Commission Expires;	
		my definition of Expansis,	
	•	n 24	
		Date Assignment Signed	
nventor's Signature (Scal)		Date Assignment Signed	<u></u>
łaim Vladomirski		13-1-08	
nventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of /			
State of I Sirvec /)		
County of) sa.: }		
Before me thisday of	personally appeared	Halm Vladomirski	
inown or proved to me on the hasis of	of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the for	who is personally egoing instrument of
ssignment to be his/her free act and de	ad.		-312
•		Notary Public My Commission Explose:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		wy continues of expires.	
iventor's Signature (Seal)	"	Date Assignment Signed	rr and
avid Kenney Towner			•
ventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
		,, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
itate of)		
Outily of) BS,:		
efore mo this day of) '		
	_, personally appeared f satisfactory evidence to be t	David Kenney Towner he person who acknowledged this fore	who is personally
ssignment to be his/her free act and de	ed.	ne heraout wito gentlamiéadea lus tous	gung instrument of
		Notary Public	
ev 10/07 (Assignment)	Page 3 of 3	My Commission Expires:	

PATENT

REEL: 021738 FRAME: 0313

HEWLETT-PACKARD GOMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Celtins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ____

<u> 200704076-2</u>

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, live hereunto set mylour band(s) and seal(s)!

Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Helm Liyne			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signers	
State of	·		
): 6 5 ,:		
County of) :		
Before me this day of known or proved to me on the be assignment to be his/her free act at	, personally appeared sists of salisfactory evidence to be the	Haim Livne ; person who acknowledged that	who is personally foregoing instrument of
assignment to be mader needer at	iouses.		
		Nosity Public My Commission Explisa	·
Inventor's Signature (Scal)		Date Assignment Signed	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Hşim Vişdemirşki	n de les		
Inventor's Typed Nama		Gold Application Signed	
State of) .		
) ss.!		
County of .):		
Before me this day of known or proved to me on the bi	ials by asilalacioth exidence to be fu	Haim.Vładomírski a pars <u>on "</u> who acknowledged the	who is personally foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act a	uq qeeq.	and the second	
		Nouny Public My Commission Explos	3
	& Lange		.
_Alban	13 /10um	1 JAN 14	2008
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed JAN 14	1 2000
David Kenney Towner		<u> </u>	2000
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	3		
), ee.;:		
County of)		
	, personally appeared asis of satisfactory evidence to be the	David Kenney Towner a person who acknowledged the	who is personally foregoing instrument of
eşşignmant to be his/her free act a	massed.		
		Notary Pittins My Corontission Expire:	15
Rev 1007 (Assignment)	Page 3 of 3	eal meaningment mobiles	

PATENT REEL: 021738 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 10/24/2008